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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VIJAYA SR. SEC. SCHOOL

532104

42129

VILLAGE LOWA KHURD, JHAJJAR ROAD,

BAHADURGARH, JHAJJAR, HARYANA - 124507

SOIBAL VISHWAS
MA, B.ED
schoolvijaya.lk@gmail.com

9416228711

https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/RECOGNITION-
LETTER.pdf

https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/01/society-registration.pdf

https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-

content/uploads/2024/01/NOC.pdf
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4

NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/01/RECOGNITION-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/02/BUILDING-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE-2.pdf

https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/02/FIRE-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE-1.pdf

https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/self-declaration-.pdf

https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/WATER-SANITARY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

2

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf

https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/academic-calendar.pdf
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3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XlI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/01/SMC.pdf

https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/02/Parents-Teacher-
Association-1.pdf

SOIBAL VISHWAS

62

4

28

30

1.4:1

MS NEELAM BA MA DED BED

MS SANDHYA YADAV MA BEd

37
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE 17705
SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS 53 & 47
ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES 6&124
INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN

sSQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5  NO.OF GIRLS TOILETS 54
6  NO.OF BOYS TOILETS 48

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE https://www.youtube.com/watch?
INSPECTION OF SCHOOL reload=9&si=OHbW4aCmnjTstK&v=1Ta376fh41Q&feature=youtu.be
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 KANCHAN SONI TGT MA, B.ED

2 SILKI MADAAN TGT M.SC, B.Ed.

3 NAVEEN KUMAR SHRAMA TGT MA, B.ED

4 MADHU MADAAN TGT M.COM, APGDCA
5 MAMTA PRT MA, B.ED

6 VANDANA TGT MA, B.ED

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details a/7
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7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

BHAWNA

RITURAJ DAHIYA

VEER BALA

KUSUM LATA

POONAM

RASHMI

ANU SHARMA

MANPREET KAUR

KAVITA RANI

VANSHIKA

SIMMY JOSHI

POOJA

PRIYANKA

KARAMVIR

BHARTI KATHURIA

GEETA BATRA

SEEMA

POOJA AHUJA

POONAM KHURANA

SHIVA SHARMA

KOMAL BATRA

SANDHYA YADAV

RENU MEHTA

JYOTI MIGLANI

TUSHAR GAUR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.P.ED

MSc

MA

M.Sc

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

SOIBAL VISHWAS
JYOTI

MUSKAN GUPTA
RITU KUMARI
PRAMOD SHARMA
ASHU NARULA
PRITI SHARMA
SONIA MEHTA
KARAMBIR

KIRTI

INDU

RUCHI

SUMAN

RAHUL SHARMA
SHALLU BATRA
SAPNA

Neelam Kumari
MONIKA

KOMAL MINOCHA
VIBHA

SEEMA

YOGITA VATS
Sahil Aneja

RENU JOON

RAHUL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

12TH

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

M.A.

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

M.SC/B.Ed
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57

58

59

60

61

62

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

MANJEET SAHU

ANJU

BHAVANA KHATTAR

KOMAL

REKHA RANI

POONAM
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PTI

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

JBT

77



