APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VIJAYA SR. SEC. SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	532104
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	42129
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILLAGE LOWA KHURD, JHAJJAR ROAD, BAHADURGARH, JHAJJAR, HARYANA - 124507
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SOIBAL VISHWAS
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	schoolvijaya.lk@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9416228711

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://vslowakhurd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/RECOGNITION- LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/01/society-registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://vslowakhurd.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/01/NOC.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://vslowakhurd.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/01/RECOGNITION- CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://vslowakhurd.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/02/BUILDING-SAFETY- CERTIFICATE-2.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://vslowakhurd.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/02/FIRE-SAFETY- CERTIFICATE-1.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/self-declarationpdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://vslowakhurd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/WATER-SANITARY- CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://vslowakhurd.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://vslowakhurd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/academic-calendar.pdf

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://vslowakhurd.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/01/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://vslowakhurd.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/02/Parents-Teacher- Association-1.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SOIBAL VISHWAS
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	62
	PGT	4
	TGT	28
	PRT	30
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.4:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS NEELAM BA MA DED BED
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS SANDHYA YADAV MA BEd

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	17705
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	53 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 124
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	54
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	48
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?reload=9&si=OHbW4aCmnjTstK&v=1Ta376fh41Q&feature=youtu.be

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KANCHAN SONI	TGT	MA, B.ED
2	SILKI MADAAN	TGT	M.SC, B.Ed.
3	NAVEEN KUMAR SHRAMA	TGT	MA, B.ED
4	MADHU MADAAN	TGT	M.COM, APGDCA
5	МАМТА	PRT	MA, B.ED
6	VANDANA	TGT	MA, B.ED

12120, 11.00 AI		Mandatory Disclosure Details OARAO	
7	BHAWNA	TGT	B.P.ED
8	RITURAJ DAHIYA	PGT	MSc
9	VEER BALA	TGT	MA
10	KUSUM LATA	PRT	M.Sc
11	POONAM	PRT	POST GRADUATION
12	RASHMI	PRT	GRADUATION
13	ANU SHARMA	PRT	GRADUATION
14	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	POST GRADUATION
15	KAVITA RANI	PRT	POST GRADUATION
16	VANSHIKA	PRT	GRADUATION
17	SIMMY JOSHI	PRT	POST GRADUATION
18	POOJA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
19	PRIYANKA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
20	KARAMVIR	TGT	POST GRADUATION
21	BHARTI KATHURIA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
22	GEETA BATRA	TGT	GRADUATION
23	SEEMA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
24	POOJA AHUJA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
25	POONAM KHURANA	TGT	GRADUATION
26	SHIVA SHARMA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
27	KOMAL BATRA	PRT	GRADUATION
28	SANDHYA YADAV	OTHER	POST GRADUATION
29	RENU MEHTA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
30	JYOTI MIGLANI	PRT	POST GRADUATION
31	TUSHAR GAUR	PRT	GRADUATION

32	SOIBAL VISHWAS	PRINCIPAL	POST GRADUATION
33	JYOTI	TGT	POST GRADUATION
34	MUSKAN GUPTA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
35	RITU KUMARI	TGT	POST GRADUATION
36	PRAMOD SHARMA	PGT	12TH
37	ASHU NARULA	TGT	GRADUATION
38	PRITI SHARMA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
39	SONIA MEHTA	TGT	M.A.
40	KARAMBIR	TGT	POST GRADUATION
41	KIRTI	PRT	POST GRADUATION
42	INDU	PRT	POST GRADUATION
43	RUCHI	PRT	POST GRADUATION
44	SUMAN	PRT	POST GRADUATION
45	RAHUL SHARMA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
46	SHALLU BATRA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
47	SAPNA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
48	Neelam Kumari	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	POST GRADUATION
49	MONIKA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
50	KOMAL MINOCHA	PRT	GRADUATION
51	VIBHA	WELLNEES TEACHER	POST GRADUATION
52	SEEMA	TGT	GRADUATION
53	YOGITA VATS	TGT	GRADUATION
54	Sahil Aneja	TGT	POST GRADUATION
55	RENU JOON	PRT	GRADUATION
56	RAHUL	PGT	M.SC/B.Ed

57	MANJEET SAHU	PTI	GRADUATION
58	ANJU	PRT	POST GRADUATION
59	BHAVANA KHATTAR	TGT	POST GRADUATION
60	KOMAL	TGT	POST GRADUATION
61	REKHA RANI	PRT	POST GRADUATION
62	POONAM	PRT	JBT